Breakfast (all day) Wraps & Sandwiches

Breakfast Cup 48.00 Choose from: white, seeded, ciabatta, or a kight wrap

Frozen Berries, Muesh, Yoghurt & Honey Grilled Veg 48.00
Criled Pesto, & ela

Eggs on Toast 45.00 (Op(ot::lg'um:g R

Served with Tea or Americano

Chicken Pesto . 50.00

Savoury Croissant 45.00 Griled Chicken, Pesto, Mozzarella

Croissant filled with rocket,

e e g, e 2200
Eqgs B fict 55.00 Red Onion, & Finished off with the finest Mayonnaise

Poached Eggs with crispy bacon on a bed Grille Beef

of rocket. topped with Hollandaise Sauce Eeefdsups\ Tomato. Red Onions. Cred

| tt'é‘h = 48.00 Topped with an resnsxb!elrzatzk- Sauce
Served with toast & a choice of 3 fillings: The Greek 48.00
Bacon, Mushroom, Feta, Tomato, Cheese,
Spinach, cucumber, tomato, feta. rocket,

Smoked Ham, and/or Red Onion msec with Greek yW&thMW

Athenian Breakfast 50.00

2 Eggs. Bacon. Tomato, Mushrooms.
2 shees of toast, & topped off with
a touch of Greek flavour

Light Meals - Elafri

Pie and Side Salad 50.00 Chicken Souvlaki 58.00
with Side Salad and Tzatzki Dip
Quiche and Side Salad 48.00 .
. Toasted Sandwiches 42.00
Grilled Chicken Breast 58.00 choice of 3 fillings:
with Side Salad and Tzatzki Dp mo& Hig}% xseo’lgr:o
Plain Croissant 19.00 Croissant with Butter & Jam 24.00

Salads - Salates

Aegean Saled 67.00 Veq Salad 67.00
Mozzarela shices topped with avocado, Aubergine, Butternut, Baby Mamow, Mushrooms,
smoked ham, mixed leaves, and dnzzled Red Onion, Tomato, Feta, served on a bed of
with Basi Pesto Baby Spinach

Grilled chicken Salad 70.00 10S Salad 70.00
Griled Chicken tossed with Rocket. Tomato. Bed of Lettuce, topped with Cucumber,

Feta, Orange shces, Pumpkin Seeds, served with Jomatoes, Olives, Red Onions, Feta & Griled
an Orange Reduction Chicken Breast. finished off with 8asd Pesto Dressing
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Hot Beverages

2 Coffes s cffewed i Decef - 15
Cappuccino

Flat white
Americano

Single Espresso
Double Espresso
Coffe Latte

Hot Chocolate
Macchiato (Single)
Macchiato (Double)
Mocha

Red Espresso

Red Cappuccino
Red Latte

Chai Latte

Tea:

Earl Grey, ROODOS, Camomie,
Cegon, Geen Tea

Speciality Cakes & Catering Made To Order

22.00
25.00
19.00
17.00
25.00
2400
26.00
19.00
25.00
28.00
25.00
25.00
26.00
28.00
18.00

Cold Beverages

~Milkshakes

Chocolate. vandla, Strawbermy,
Coffee, or Banana

Fruit Smoothie

Selact from n-store board

Freshly Squeezed Juice

Select from our n-store boand

iced Coffee

ice, Espresso. Mk, & Honey

ice Tea
Peach or Lemon

Coke, Coke Light, Sprite
Appletizer
Red Grapetizer

Mineral Water
Sull or Sparking

Bakery --Fournos

Cakes and Pastries
Select from our freshiy baked dsplayed cakes

and pasines

32.00

4500

40.00

28.00

20.00

15.00
2200
2200
15.00



