Breakfast (All day)		Wraps & Sandwiche	<u>S</u>
Breakfast Cup Frozen Berries, Muesli, Yoghurt & Honey Eggs on Toast	48.00 45.00	Choose from: white, seeded, ciabatta, or a light wrap	
		Grilled Veg Crilled veg, Pesto, & Mozzarella (Optional Humus + R7)	48.00
Served with Tea or Americano Savoury Croissant	45.00	Chicken Pesto Crilled Chicken, Pesto, Mozzarella	50.00
Croissant filled with rocket, scrambled eggs, crispy bacon, and tor		Grilled Chicken Mayonnaise Tender Lemon & Herb Grilled Chicken with Red Onion, & Finished off with the finest M	50.00
Eggs Benedict Poached Eggs with crispy bacon on a of rocket, topped with Hollandaise Sai	55.00 bed uce	Grilled Beef Beef Strips, Tomato, Red Onions,	56.00
Omelette Served with toast & a choice of 3 fillings: Bacon, Mushroom, Feta, Tomato, Cheese, Smoked Ham, and/or Red Onion		Topped with an irresistible Tzatziki Sauce The Greek Baby Spinach, cucumber, tomato, feta, roci	
Athenian Breakfast 2 Eggs, Bacon, Tomato, Mushrooms, 2 slices of toast, & topped off with a touch of Greek flavour	50.00	& dressed with Greek Yoghurt & homemad	e Humus
	Light Me	als - Elafri	
Pie and Side Salad	50.00	Chicken Souvlaki with Side Salad and Tzatziki Dip	58.00
Quiche and Side Salad	48.00		40.00
irilled Chicken Breast with Side Salad and Tzatziki Dip	58.00	Toasted Sandwiches choice of 3 fillings: Bacon, Egg, Cheese, Tomato, Ham, Mushrooms, Onions	42.00
lain Croissant	19.00	Croissant with Butter & Jam	24.00

Aegean Salad	67.00	Veg Salad	67.00
Mozzarella slices topped with avocado, smoked ham, mixed leaves, and drizzled with Basil Pesto		Aubergine, Butternut, Baby Marrow, Mushrooms Red Onion, Tomato, Feta, served on a bed of Baby Spinach	

IOS Salad 70.00 Grilled Chicken Salad 70.00 Grilled Chicken tossed with Rocket, Tomato, Feta, Orange slices, Pumpkin Seeds, served with an Orange Reduction Bed of Lettuce, topped with Cucumber, Tomatoes, Olives, Red Onions, Feta & Crilled Chicken Breast, finished off with Basil Pesto Dressing

Hot Beverages		Cold Beverages	
Al coffes are offered in Decaf • RS Cappuccino	22.00	Milkshakes Chocolate, Vanilla, Strawberry, Coffee, or Banana	32.00
Flat White	25.00		
Americano	19.00	Fruit Smoothie Select from in-store board	45.00
Single Espresso	17.00	Freshly Squeezed Juice Select from our in-store board	40.00
Double Espresso	25.00		
Caffè Latte	24.00	Iced Coffee Ice, Espresso, Mik, & Honey	28.00
Hot Chocolate	26.00	Ice Tea Peach or Lemon	20.00
Macchiato (Single)	19.00		
Macchiato (Double)	25.00	Coke, Coke Light, Sprite	15.00
Mocha	28.00	Appletizer	22.00
Red Espresso	23.00	Red Grapetizer	22.00
Red Cappuccino	25.00	Mineral Water Still or Sparking	15.00
Red Latte	26.00		
Chai Latte	28.00		
Tea: Earl Grey, Rooibos, Carnomile, Ceylon, Green Tea	18.00		

Bakery - Fournos

Cakes and Pastries

Select from our freshly baked displayed cakes and pastries

Speciality Cakes & Catering Made To Order